12'-0" .
. S E—— | BUILDING DATA
E— — — SPECIFICATIONS 4
| . } » JOURNAL CENTER PHASE 2
\v‘l—h L "I SRS P CONC SLAB: 3’/5;!;0?6/13(?3%\/58[]1& 3E/Q4' SALGE;; UNIT 2
: e Y ali a0y - y E 7410 WASHINGTON NE
o . " o Y
T e %4 . . TO DRAIN 1787 PER FOOT. ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109
ey a APRON: 6" THICK, 3000 PSI, 3/4"  AGG |
: g B W/6X6-10/10WWM IR EQ. 12/X8’X6’
_z S e g ¢ WITH 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT DESIGN DATA ,
T eF 44 da ~ :
S FOOTING: AS REQUIRED PER DESIGN | l. APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.
ST LR T BOLLARDS:  6° O.D. CONC. FILLED PIPE SHALL BE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2003
TR S ENCASED IN 6 CINC. ALL AROUND AND '
T = _ | EMBEDED 2'-0 ANSI
SEPARETH BOLLARDEQ' ’ ‘4, ’ HOLES IN APRON .
SERARETH BOT . o AP GUIDELINES, 1998
o ! 2\ 1/ - v | Il. BUILDING FLOOR AREA |
R . . APRON'
| | ® L Fo.T sEE SPECS. \ _IDRILL HOLES IN PAD st FLOOR (HEATED) 5,817 SF
g | CONTOUR INTERVAL = 1 FOOT e e ., [foRoaTE RN 2nd FLOOR (HEATED) 5,817 SF
. ADD 5000’ TO SPOT ELEV'S. o e ‘:A e ' ' EXTERIOR DECK AREA 603 SF
o e g Doy % N\ — a TOTAL BUILDING AREA 12,237 SF
oRANT ON 5 N STUCCO TO MATCH BUILDING .
NOT SHOWN
/ . [ o PROJECT NUMBER: ll. OCCUPANCY GROUP (IBC CHAPTER 3)
> = S Application Number.
g ) ';I; .{L |smlmmmmmwx ();4; Hyes, then a set of apprval DRC plans with a work order is required for OFFICE : B
; H any con: ublic -Way or of public improvements
q 11 % V. EXTERIOR WALLS AND OPENINGS
25' L § P '=' DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL: IBC TABLE 602
] 1V
(] - 1T s
S © n i V. BUILDING HEIGHT
X E =? FINISH Traific Enginnering, Transportation Division Date TWO STORY , 29'—0"
™ 1 : -
| iy B - VI. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION |
g o Utities Developmert Date IBC TABLE 503: OFFICE-TYPE V—B
2 | SPRINKLED
| 160 g “Parka and Recrestion Department Dete VIl. BASIC ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA
’ | 1307 IBC TABLE 503: OFFICE—B—9,000 S.F.
DGE - | LEGAL DESCRIPTION: | - , SPRINKLED — 18,000 S.F.
N.E B ~ = 3 LOT 2 OF JOURNAL CENTER, PHASE 2, | Gl Engieer S o MIXED USE OCCUPANCY W/ NON SEPARATED USE PROVISION
——|-N. B, > . g 5 UNIT 1. - | UTILIZING THE PROVISION UNDER THE S1 OCCUPANCY
' ' g o : : —_— |
§§' " REFUSE DETAILS * Emironment Health Gepartment (condtona Date Vill. FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS
a ' SR ' ' )
5 kol Wl 1/,%)0 6 IBC TABLE 601: TYPE V—B SPRINKLED
TOPOGRAPHIC. SURVEYS BY THE M. BOAGD OF - o N.T.S. ol ste enagerers b | IX. OCCUPANT LOAD
- REGISTRATION FOR ENGINEERS & SURVETORS: | | OFFICE: 11,634 S.F. / 100 = 116
\ OT A BOUNDARY SURVEY. APP. T ‘ DRB Chairperson, Planning Department Date _ .
& THIS IS N . AREN '
5 PmeTY CORNms ARE s'.lom FOR mmTA."m 7 ) ThlsPmlsmmwmnwnupisdhim‘lglnalMNCWWPMWWMEWM X. EXIT REQUIREMENTS .
ONLY. BOUNDARY DATA SHOWN IS FROM PREVIOUS T Plar i coislort i 1o concets o e g el Corer - LE o1
SURVEY REFERENCED HEREON. Emranmental Heath 1 NUMBER OF EXITS: IBC TABLE 1014.
EXIT REQUIREMENTS OCCUPANT LOAD UNDER 500
= 2 EXIT REQ. 3 PROVIDED, PER I.B.C. 1018.1
e \
. e SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT: Xl. PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS: IBC TABLE 2902.1
THIS TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS PERFORMED UNDEN T & OFFICE: W.C. 1 PER 25 FOR THE FIRST 50 REQ.,
MY DIRECT SUPERVISION ON OCTOBER 18, 2005, 1 PER 50 THERE AFTER
KNOW EDOE AD EOIERECT TO THE BEST OF MY — 4 W.C. REQ., 8 W.C. PROVIDED
' : | ICE: Y FOR THE FIRST .
REX 4 NM PS #10466 10/27/05 B SHEET INDEX ?F;E%E - (l)_ATVHAETROER . T1E RPER 40 FOR THE FIRST 50 REQ
z N A1 SITE PLAN & DESIGN DATA 4 LAVATORIES REQ., 8 LAVATORY PROVIDED
7] |0 A-2 FLOOR PLAN ) .
~ COMPACT b o NOTES: A-3 ELEVATIONS XIl. SEISMIC ZONE: 2B, CATEGORY |l BLDG.
- PARKING X o 0 p ROOF oLAN ! Xil. WIND SPEED: 90 MPH
R e : = o 1: SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF "THE 3 ,
. L-1  LANDSCAPE PLAN : XIV. EXPOSURE: C- :
y? o AL UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. .
® g/%l(slzgn 2 RIO GRANDE SURVEYING CO., INC. & o MANUAL N | C-1  CIVIL PLAN | XV. SOIL BEARING CAP. - 1500 PSF
: <3 o /UJ/ Z SIGN SHALL BE SET DIRECTLY FACING THE OF TRAVEL S-1 18T FLOOR FRAMING PLAN XVI. ROOF LOAD(TOTAL) 40 PSF
7] Ra BOX 7755 ABQ' NM 87]94 = g FOR THE VEHICLES ENTERING THE STALL (NOT < 45%). S-2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN : ) )
N —~To v
VOICE & FAX (505) 7648691 ¥ o % SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A STURDY POST AT A
HEIGHT SPECIFIED HERE IN, OR MAY BE SECURELY BOLTED
o TO AN ADJACENT WALL . : : R
(o)
el o ws oo oo, : PARKING REQUIREMENTS (CALC’S)
o USED BETWEEN THE TWO SPACES WITH THE APPROPRIATE _ . ‘
N85'¢k'277y o : ARROWS. _ - .
3 147.45' ° i 5: 40" MIN. FROM FACE OF ADJACENT CURS OR BUMPER : NET OFFICE: . : ” 6,160 SF
10’ DRNGE. Esunt.  \ >/ Cp 7 I Y e 6,160 / 200 = 34
. v - . '
o ‘ | 51"( i | = 34 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES
~ REDUCE 10% FOR BUS ROUTE: —3.4 = 30.6
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF ‘ ' | , | |
LOT 2 OF JOURNAL CENTER, PHASE 2, UNIT e A L
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO e | SITY OF ALBUQUERQUE - OFFIcE
OCTOBER, 2005 SURFACE PARKING: |
o aw g o HANDICAPPED 1 CARS
|| 2—-6 1'—9 |
| Al L E REGULAR AND COMPACT 29 CARS
RAISED METAL (3RUSHED __ — Nk TOTAL ON SITE PARKING PROVIDED 30 CARS
™~ I © gArpyapfiTig AT
STEELYETIER (BT & \N GALVANIZED BOLTS SEHATOHE & DAYE

THROUGH STEEL PLATE AND TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING: 30 CARS
"~ INTO CONCRETE o _

| ~STAINLESS STEEL MESH

— ¥ REVEAL l
0 20 m:t‘l’ | 1 ~ TBD

10

8" THICK INTEGRAL ©
CONCRETE MONUMENT SIGN NUMBER HEIGHT 5 §*

DAVIS COLORS: COCOA
FINISH: UGHT smnaum\ ,gR i"srsmm ALUMINUM

SCALE: 1" = 20’ ‘ ' _ v [ I T prog MR/ | ‘ | @

|_~ STREET ADDRESS
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/( 3 (yoB TITLE: | R
KAYEMAN BUILDING
REVISION: FILE NAME |JOB NO.| DATE
COMPANY SIGN ELEVATION | _ 12/13/05
HAROLD L. BENNETT SHEET TITLE; ' DRAWN BY
- SCALE: 3"= 1" P.E. SITE PLAN KSL
= J ' )




\

§
J

ADDL. 110°
TO FIRE &/ DRnewyy
HYDRANT ON ENTRANCE
WOLCOTT

NOT SHOWN

3

. /// X / g

:"’% o

NOTE:

TYPICAL ROOF
MOUNTED MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT SCREEN.
FINISH COLOR TO BE
SAGE GREEN, SHADE #1.

3
o -
& P e,
130'-7" e
RUTLEDGE o Jal 3 s
° " ~ p ./W
ROAD N.E. o i ks
. STy E s
i = 10°-
\ :SA%‘ éﬁ”fﬂ[?,’ﬁg § :;‘/ ) SE g,
! i3l ETBACK /
= o g
Sf K / NOTE:
th g S EXTERIOR LIGHTING
< e 1 Ng il PROVIDED BY SHEILDED
o L oo WALL PACKS
Z'IJ / ;"9 § SIDEWALK
& 3 —d i 8' MIN. SIDEWALK WRAPS
* l FRONT TO SIDE OF BUILDING
A b_\q, ﬁ\ 4 2
W g /. SPACES MPAC KEYWAY .
:g l ég;\‘ RKING Q//q\/ EgsKING g
8 .
k - e ol .
=% . . TYP. -
%‘ 55 : il 4 s SPACE E 8
S[C= N
558 «° 5ot 5 M .
I £ aape ! v ||&  METAL ROOF TO BE PPG
&a 5 8
& £ n 2 v 7 PACES SANDSTONE
— Q0 T
o Eggl | 100" SETBACK
R
m REBAR
w/ CAP
147.45
/ o BT et
______ v m
Ll SCALE: 1" = 20’
§ f NOTE:
T|E
PARKING CANOPY TO
USE CONCEALED
2 LIGHTING

COVERED PARKING
PLAN

/

SEPARETH BOLLARD

szt_9” * =_g % 3o
o -
pal - A . .
© 4 c a
3 = © 4479
<
PIPE: . .
. :
<]A A A o 5 5
3 > 5 .
(o e 3 i
e i - 1
. . A o <
o 4 . ‘Qv :
9 7 bl v N
g L)
: a |l :
g a ﬁd '
a i . o
L -

=)

HOLES [N ARRON

FOR GATHS FOR B BIN
<7
ke 4, :
. APRON
B Heo _ 5L s [BRILL HOLES AN BAD
L » FOR GATE PIN
[ o 4 .
: < . ”
4 A4
o i 4 .
N A /

24 11

/

L 21_6" 1’—9”
rd
NAME OF (BUSlNESS -
RAISED METAL (BRUSHED F
ALUMINUM/STAINLESS =
STEEL)LETTER HEIGHT.: 6" B . GALVANIZED BOLTS
2 N THROUGH STEEL PLATE AND
1§ REVEAL~__ TBD ~INTO CONCRETE
i |_—STAINLESS STEEL MESH
8" THICK INTEGRAL © ™ |_— STREET ADDRESS
e R Ly NUMBER HEIGHT 5 §°
FINISH: LIGHT SANDBLAST B /..2‘1«:?539*:0 ALUMINUM
~ L1 LESS S|m
+ RYIND PiPE W/ WELDED
AND GROUND JOINTS

4

BUILDING MONUMENT SIGN

SCALE: " = 1'0"

REFUSE DETAILS

N.T.S.

SR

ICATIONS

(INE Sk B THICK =000

wW/exXe=10/10WWM OR EQ,, SLRPE

TO DRAIN 1/8”
APRON: 6 THICK, 3000

WIiH (2" EXP

FOOTING:

BOLLARDS: o Ul CONC. FILLED FIFE SHalL BE

ENCASED IN 6&6°
FEMBEDE L & =[]

W/6X6-10/10WWM OR EQ. 12'X8'X6’

AS REQUIRED RPER DESIGN

P31, 3/4° AGG
FErR FLHT
Fsl, 3/4° AGG
ANSION JOINT

CONC. ALL AROUND AND

PROJECT NUMBER:
Application Number:

I8 an Infrastructure List required? ( ) Yes ( ) No If yes, then a set of approval DRC plans with :: work order is required for
any construction within Public Right-of-Way or for of publk

DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL:

Traffic Enginnering, Transportation Division Date
Utilities Development Date
Parks and Recreation Department Date
City Engineer Date
* Environmental Health Department (conditional) Date
Solid Waste Management Date
DRB Chairperson, Planning Department Date o

This Plan is consistent with the concepts of the original Journal Center Site Plan aporoved by the - “ronmertal Plann
Cornmission on Augusi 18, 1880 (AX-79-13, Z-72-80-2) and the IP zone.

*Environmental Health, if necessary

/

ied

METAL FACING TO BE BLACK IN COLOR

PARKING CANOPY SECTION

PARKING CANOPY ELEVATION

PAINT/FINISH TO MATCH STUCCO
COATING ON OFFICE BUILDING

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

PARKING

4 TO CENTER OF SIGN

40" MIN.

DN

’_

A\
\\
5o

NOTES:

1: SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF "THE
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.”

2: SIGN SHALL BE SET DIRECTLY FACING THE OF TRAVEL
FOR THE VEHICLES ENTERING THE STALL (NOT < 45°).

3: SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A STURDY POST AT A
HEIGHT SPECIFIED HERE IN, OR MAY BE SECURELY BOLTED
TO AN ADJACENT WALL.

4: EACH SPACE SHALL BE POSTED WMTH A SIGN,
CENTERED ON THE STALL. HOWEVER, ONE SIGN MAY BE
USED BETWEEN THE TWO SPACES WITH THE APPROPRIATE
ARROWS.

5: 40" MIN. FROM FACE OF ADJACENT CURB OR BUMPER
BLOCK.

SHEET INDEX

A-1 SITE PLAN & DESIGN DATA
A-3 ELEVATIONS
— A5 ROOE-PEAN—-
L-1 LANDSCAPE PLAN
C-1  CIVIL PLAN

-S4 1Ot
—8:2—4STFLOOR FRAMING-PLAN
TS —ROOFFRANING PEAN"

BUILDING DATA

JOURNAL CENTER PHASE 2
LOL 2

7410 WASHINGTON NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

DESIGN DATA

|. APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2003
ANSI
CUIDELINES, (1998

Il. BUILDING FLOOR AREA

1st FLOOR (HEATED) Dall oF
2nd FLOOR (HEATED) Dol ok
EXTERIOR DECK AREA BUo 5k
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 20 oF

ll. OCCUPANCY GROUP (IBC CHAPTER 3)
OFFICE B

V. EXTERIOR WALLS AND OPENINGS
IBC TABLE 602

V. BUILDING HEIGHT
WO ST0R

vi. TYPE OF CONSITRUCTON

IBC LABlE oUS OFEICE. (b [ B
SPRINKLED
Vil. BASIC ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA

B0 TABLE D05 OFRICE-B-9 000 5§
SEEINREED. - e 000 & |

20

Vill.. FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS
BC TABLE 601 1YFE |- B SPRINKLED

IX. OCCUPANT LOAD
OFFICE. ‘11854 SE. ./ 100 = 116

X. EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER OF EXITS: IBC TABLE 1014.1

EXIT REQUIREMENTS OCCUPANT LOAD UNDER 500
= 2 PA rEQ) O FROVIDED, PER [B.C. 1013 ]

Al PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS: |IBC TABLE 29021

OFEICE: WO 1 BER 20 FOR THE BIRST 50 REGE
1L PER DO THERE AF [ER

4 WC. REQ., 8 WC PROVIDED

OFEICE: | AVATORY | PER 40 FOR JHE FIRST 50 REQ.,

1 FER 80 [HERE ARTER

4 LAVATORIES REQ., 8 LAVATORY PROVIDED

A SEISMIC ZONE: 2B, CATECORY || BlLDG
Al WIND SPEED: - 890 KMPH

Ay EXROSURE: C
XV. SOIL BEARING CAP.
XVI. ROOF LOAD(TOTAL)

1500 PSF
40 PSF

PARKING REQUIREMENTS (CALES)

5U-1 M1 PERM lﬁ

LSITE LOCATION
-1

\ il

SCALE: 1" = 5000'

VICINITY MAP D-17

— iy

[ NET OFFEE) 6,160 SF
e 00 = o4
= 34 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES
REDUCE 10% FOR BUS ROUTE: —3.4 = 30.6
PARKING PROVIDED:
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE - OFFICE
SURFACE PARKING:
HANDICAPPED 1 CARS
REGULAR AND COMPACT 29 CARS
TOTAL ON SITE PARKING PROVIDED 30 CARS

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING:

i % o - sl

8

 PREEFVHNARY-PEAT
APPROVED BY DRB

THE ART AND SC@ACL UF“MO‘D‘ERN—BUILD*NGS

/
e e -
KAYEMAN OFFICE BUILDING
REVISION: FILE NAME |JOB NO.| DATE
1/31/06
HAROLD L. BENNETT SHEE T ] IEE: DRAWN BY
o PE P SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT KSL j




4" THICK CONCRETE PAD —
(6 WIDER THAN ASSEMBLY ON ALL SIDES

FINISH GRADE—————a

GAL COUPLING G"“w\
SCH 40 PVC mu—»#]:(i
SUP X THREAD MALE ADAPTER

GAL. 12" NIPPLE————]

FIRE
HYDR.

DRivey,
ENTRANGy

PLANT LEGEND

COVERAGE

3
S SYMBOL QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE WATER USE AREA
© FR 4 FRAXINUS VELUTINA MODESTO ASH 2” CAL H
EXISTING CRUSHER FINES TO REMAIN 9
<G
<™~ .
b CR 2 CRATAEGUS CRUS—GALLI INERMiS THORNLESS HAWTHORN 2”7 CAL H
<G Cny %
ENCl oy P & PF 2 PINUS FLEXILIS LIMBER PINE 6 Y
747.59: P
1000 SF eeD. PARKING .
RUTLEDGE + S 14 ELAEAGNUS PUNGENS SILVERBERRY 5 GAL M 50 SF X 14=700 SF
o2 <G
. Ry REg .
ROAD N.E SR Az O 10 RHUS TRILOBATA PROSTRATA CREEPING SUMAC 5 GAL M 50 SF X 10=500 SF
. . Z‘ (\.J
© M _
EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN § X 10 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS MANZANITA 5 GAL 25 SF X 10=250 SF
EJ* [ @ 14 CERCOCARPUS LEDIFOLIUS CL MTN. MAHOGANY 5 GAL L 50 SF X 14=700 SF
N
&d e @ 5 FALLUGIA APACHE PLUME 5 GAL M 25 SF X 5=125 SF
%’g o% ©) 11 ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS ROSEMARY 5 GAL M 30 SF X 11=330 SF
o 3 9
=8 5 € 12 LEUCOPHYLLUM RAINSAGE 5 GAL M 20 SF X 12=240 SF
2 G\Og,ifl\ # 9p0O/| SF
£s & O 5 COTONEASTER BUXIFOLIUS GRAY COTONEASTER 5 GAL y 18 SF X 3-54 SF
x a
U, 53 _
RHUS TRILOBATA SUMA 5 GAL M 50 SF X 9=450 SF
PARKWAY AREAS TO BE MULCHED WITH SANTA ANA TAN E i @ E Y 5 LEAF ¢
- M 2 .
CRUSHER FINES AT 2°-3" DEPTH T g X | % 3 YUCCA BACCATA BANANA YUCCA 5 GAL M 25 SF X 3=75 SF
28 e 3 ’ 1
2 w1l ) o ] 11 NOLINA BEARGRASS 5 GAL M 18 SF X 11=198 SF
= e 100D SF STEEL EDGE TYP. 0 . AVANDULA AVENDES y
BB 1 GAL 12 SF X 8=96 SF
\0 COMPACT|PARKING (3 SPACES)
— ATING AREA TO BE MULCHED WITH SANTA ANA TAN 6 JASMINIUM WINTER JASMINE 5 GAL M 25 SF X 6=150 SF
; LO ° i3] "
F J|O CRUSHER FINES AT 27=37 DEPTH TOTAL COVERAGE AREA=3,868 SF
P R EA=S,
©
o
M
1 ©
L - SEATING AREA TO BE\ MULCHED .
.. ]
X [O
TR I SRR S N e T et o s | e
sfz S SENeH TYB. OF 3 By GfSSSSS E%S!ID?SE?S) 2%2?3 '§E MAINTENANCE OF LANDSCAPE PROVIDED BY OWNER
TS & <G . o |2 >, Ol
%5§ COVERED PARKING MODEL/STYLE T.B.D. PER OWNER o [* NET LOT AREA 16,683 SF PLANTINGS TO BE WATERED BY AUTO. DRIP
&Z w2 M & IRRIGATION SYSTEM WITH REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW
~|8°w - 2 REQUIRED LANDSCAPE PREVENTER (WILKINS MODEL 975) PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
Qlv55 I 15% OF NET LOT AREA 2,502 SF
SIES Y O PROPOSED LANDSCAPE 5,350 SF PLANTINGS IN ROW TO BE IRRIGATED BY
R O o ) PERCENT OF NET LOT AREA 32% CONNECTING TO JC2 COMMON AREA IRRIGATION SYSTEM
DRIVEWAY F
ENTRANCE REBAR + At - | REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA COVERAGE e WA S e SOLE RESFONSIBILITY
o N & (7.~ . ! MIN. 75% OF REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA 1,876 SF
SR A A PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA COVERAGE 3,858 SF . -
GRS 2 + Ao ) © THIS PLAN IS TO COMPLY WITH C.0.A. LANDSCAPE
o PLANTING RESTRICTIONS APPROACH
REQUIRED PARKING LOT TREES
[ 1 PER 10 SPACES (30 SPACES) T IS THE INTENT OF THIS PLAN TO PROVIDE MIN.
REQUIRED TREES 3 75% LIVE GROUNDCOVER OF LANDSCAPE AREAS
PROPOSED TREES 3 MN. AT MATURITY
H LANDSCAPE AREAS TO BE MULCHED WITH 3/4” SANTA ANA TAN
GRAVEL MULCH AT 2°—3" DEPTH OVER FILTER FABRIC
P
PLANTING RESTRICTIONS APPROACH APPROVAL OF THE LANDSCAPE PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE
10T 1 A MINIMUM OF 80% OF THE PLANTINGS TO BE OR IMPLY COMPLIANCE WITH, OR EXEMPTION FROM, THE
% o LOW OR MEDIUM WATER.USE PLANTS C.0.A LANDSCAPE AND WATER WASTE ORDINANCE
< »\0' <+ —
< = A MAXIMUM OF 20% OF THE LANDSCAPE AREA TO BE :
HIGH WATER  USE TURE TREES ARE NOT TO BE PLACED IN PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS
NO PARKING SPACE SHALL BE MORE THEN 100’
FROM A TREE.
i
]
o35
™ g&\l
B[¥ u
nih D
|- P‘
o
A =
N
3
5
HEATED ENCLOSURE DAINAGE SWALE
" e S WATERLN [ o N
GALVANZED MALE ADAFTER REBAR W E ESMNT. !L >
(1 oF 2) w/ CAP
———GALVANIZED UNION . L
) U 10" DRNGE. ESMNT. —~
o | = 2 N89°41'26"W 152.86' ' '
Y i M <l | ° ° N TN ° ° E 5 o % = % feet LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS
Y | #T—— P sieeve THROUGH coNcRETE (1vP) «%\0?" MTR. d 10 40 www._headsuplandscape.com
L ) , P.O.BOX 10597
& L SCALE: 1”7 = 20 Albuquerque, NM 87184
" 505.898.9615
- were——] | 24
o e 2 505.898.2105 (fax)
GAL 24" NIPPLE ~—————————— VALVE BOX c,\gg‘.bf';\ design@hulc.com
N THE ART AND SCIENCE OF MODERN BUILDINGS

NOTE:

GAL. 90’—/ 1
GAL. 12" NIPPLE

[ -
jwmoml

1. INSTALL BACKFLOW PREVENTER AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES AND HEALTH
DEPARTMENT. VERIFY LOCAL REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

Mastervalve w/RPBA

AUTO VALVE

SLIP X THREAD MALE ADAPTER
Sch 40 PVC MASTERLINE

(J0B TITLE: N
KAYEMAN BUILDING
RE\/IS]ON FILE NAME [JOB NO. DATE
12/13 /05
SHEET TITLE: DRAWN BY
LANDSCAPE PLAN KSL
— Y,




WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: " = 10"

SOUTH ELEVATION

70'-0"

151
¢ TOR.

ALL WINDOW FRAMES TO

BE BLACK IN COLOR

SAGE GREEN - SHADE 2 <___|

CANOPY AND SUN
SHADE DEVICE TO BE
COLORED SAGE GREEN,
SHADE #2

o I

I T T T T T T 1

IRIRRRARNERERERRARAN

L1 1 1 I T T

130"

130" L B

25'-6"

/1

55'-0%

23'-

|/ GLAZING TO HAVE GREEN TINT -

151
¢ TOP OF STAIR TOWER

ALL WINDOW FRAMES TO
BE BLACKINCOLOR — |

SAGE GREEN-SHADE2<

STD. 8X8X16 CMU BLOCK
WITH 4X8X16 BLACK CAP
BLOCK, TYPICAL

SCALE: " = 1'-0"

EAST ELEVATION

AQUA GREEN (TYPICAL ALL GLAZING)

28'-7"

DECK RAILING TO BE
BLACK IN COLOR

|V
/l
1

Q 151"
T.OR.
d} 146'
T.0OP.
$ 141.5
BOTTOM OF CANOPY
d} 134’
SECOND FLOORFF

$ 129.5'
BOTTOM OF CANOPY

$ 122
FIRST FLOOR FF

{} 151"
T.OR.

]

d} 146'
T.O.P.

| >SAGE GREEN - SHADE 1

$— 141.5'
BOTTOM OF CANOPY

1 1 { [ T1
[ T T T TTIi

Q 134"
SECOND FLOCR FF

57'-2"

1 6!_7"

L, } 41'-5"

121'-0"1

70'-0"

151"
¢ TOR.

TYPICAL 6" COLUMN

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

BUILDING FACIA TO BE BLACK

IN COLOR, TYPICAL

SAGE GREEN - SHADE 1

GLAZING TO HAVE GREEN TINT -
AQUA GREEN (TYPICAL ALL GLAZING)

ALL WINDOW FRAMES TO
BE BLACK IN COLOR

7
4
A
l
> SAGE GREEN - SHADE 1

\ DECK RAILING TO BE

BLACK IN COLOR

470"

55!_0"

V4

q

151
TOR

\

[ T ——

EP L . . h . N P

BUILDING FACIA TO BE BLACK
IN COLOR, TYPICAL

/

< V¢ PO

151
TOR.

146'
T.OP.

141.5'
BOTTOM OF CANOPY

134'
SECOND FLOOR FF

129.5'
BOTTOM OF CANOPY

122'
FIRST FLOOR FF

/ SAGE GREEN - SHADE 2 \

Q 146'
T.OP.

: | SAGE GREEN - SHADE |

GLAZING TO HAVE GREEN TINT -
AQUA GREEN (TYPICAL ALL GLAZING)

129.%'

122'

NORTH ELEVATION

ZGN \

14'-1"

180"

17!_1" /

6!_0"

17'-11"

15'-1"

6|_0ll

ALL WINDOW FRAMES TO

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

AN

/

121-0"

BE BLACK IN COLOR

\ /
DECK RAILING TO BE

BLACK IN COLOR

b

5

$ 129.5'
BOTTOM OF CANOPY

_$ 122"
FIRST FLOOR FF
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
UL?ITT21 OF JOURNAL CENTER, PHASE 2,

THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IS REQUIRED FOR
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS BY THE N.M. BOARD OF
REGISTRATION FOR ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS:

THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY, APPARENT
PROPERTY CORNERS ARE SHOWN FOR ORIENTATION
ONLY. BOUNDARY DATA SHOWH iS FROM PREVIOUS
SURVEY REFERENCED HEREON.

SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

THIS TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS PERFORMED UNDB*
MY DIRECT SUPERVISION ON OCTOBER 18, 2005,
AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

REX J. VOGLER, NM PS §10466 10/27 /05

RIO GRANDE SURVEYING CO., INC.

P.O. BOX 7155 ABQ, NM 87194
VOICE: & FAX (505) 764—8691

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF

LOT 2 OF JOURNAL CENTER, PHASE 2, UNIT

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
OCTOBER, 2005

GENERAL NOTES

1. PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE AND VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL POTENTIAL OBSTRUCTIONS. SHOULD A CONFLICT
EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO RESOLVE THE CONFLICT WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF DELAY.

2. ALL WORK ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS
CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND HEALTH.

3. IF ANY UTILITY LINES, PIPELINES, OR UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES ARE SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS, THEY ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE LOCATION
ONLY, AND LINES MAY EXIST WHERE NONE ARE SHOWN, THE LOCATION IS BASED UPON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE UTILITY OWNER OR FROM EXISTING
PLANS, AND THiS INFORMATION MAY BE INCOMPLETE, OR OBSOLETE AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. THE ENGINEER HAS NOT UNDERTAKEN ANY FIELD
VERIFICATION OF THESE LOCATIONS, LINE SIZES OR MATERIAL TYPE, MAKES NO REPRESENTATION THERETO, AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY
THEREFORE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM ITSELF OF THE LOCATION OF ANY UTILITY LINE, PIPELINE OR UNDERGROUND INSTALLATION IN OR NEAR THE
AREA IN ADVANCE OF AND DURING ANY EXCAVATION WORK. THE CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES CAUSED BY ITS FAILURE
TO LOCATE, IDENTIFY AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, PIPELINES AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, PIPELINES AND
UNDERGROUND FACILITIES. IN PLANNING AND CONDUCTING EXCAVATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL STATE STATUTES, MUNICIPAL AND

LOCAL ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS, IF ANY PERTAINING TO THE LOCATION OF THESE LINES AND FACILITIES.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT NO SOIL ERODES FROM THE SITE INTO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY OR ONTO PRIVATE PROPERTY. THIS CAN BE ACHIEVED
BY CONSTRUCTING TEMPORARY BERMS AND BY WETTING THE SOIL TO KEEP IT FROM BLOWING.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ANY AND ALL PERMITS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK PRIOR TO

BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

GRADING/DRAINAGE PLAN

SU-1 M-1 PERM U

M-

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS CONCERNING
JOURNAL CENTER PHASE 1 ARE CONTAINED HEREON:
1. VICINITY MAP
2. DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS
KAYEMAN OFFICE BUILDING - LOT #2 JOURNAL CENTER
BUILDING AREA = 0.141 ACRES (6,160SF)
LANDSCAPE AREA =0.216 ACRES (9,417SF)
PARKING/ASPHALT AREA =0.192 ACRES (8,384SF)
TOTAL SITE = 0.55 ACRES (23,961 SF)
PRECIPITATION: 360 =2.35IN.
1440 = 2.75 IN.
10DA = 3.95 IN.
EXISTING CONDITIONS: PROPOSED CONDITIONS:
TREATMENT A 0.55 AC. 0 AC.
TREATMENT B 0 AC. 0.216 AC.
TREATMENT C 0 AC. 0 AC.
TREATMENT D 0AC. 0.334 AC.
EXCESS PRECIPITATION: PEAK DISCHARGE:
TREATMENT A 0.53 IN. CFS/AC. 1.56 » |
TREATMENT B 0.78 IN. CFSI/AC.2.28 &) NAGE ROW
TREATMENT C 1.13 IN. CFS/AC. 3.14
TREATMENT D 2.12IN. CFSI/IAC. 4.07
EXISTING EXCESS PRECIPITATION:
WEIGHTED E = (0.53 X 0)+(.78 X .178)+(1.13 X 0)+2.12 X 4.22)=1.034 IN.
V100 = 1.04(0.6/12)=.0.517 AC.FT.

EXISTING DISCHARGE:

B

SITE LOCATION
M-1

WEIGHTED E = 0.6(0.53)=04 CFS
V100 = .4(0.6/12)=.0.05 AC.FT.

PROPOSED PEAK DISCHARGE

VICINITY MAP (D-17)

NOT TO SCALE

Q100 = 0+0.178(2.28)+ 0 + 4.22(4.7)=2.39 CFS

BENCHMARK:

PROJECT BENCHMARK OF 108.13 LOCATED ON CURB @ NORTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MANAGEMENT OF STORM RUN-OFF DURING CONSTRUCTION, HE/SHE SHALL ASSURE THAT THE

FOLLOWING MEASURES ARE TAKEN

A. ADJACENT PROPERTY SHALL BE PROTECTED AT ALL TIMESS BY TEMPORARY BERMS, DIKES, SWALES, AND OTHER TEMPORARY GRADING AS REQUIRED
TO PREVENT STORM RUN-OFF FROM LEAVING THE SITE AND ENTERING ADJACENT PROPERTY.

B. ADJACENT PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE PROTECTED AT ALL TIMES FROM STORM WATER RUN-OFF FROM THE SITE. NO SEDIMENT BEARING
WATER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO ENTER THE PUBLIC STREETS.

EXISTING CONDITIONS

AS SHOWN BY THE VICINITY MAP, THE SITE CONTAINS 0.55 ACRES AND IS LOCATED EAST OF WASHINGTON ST. N.E. AND NORTH OF HAWKINS RD.
N.E. THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A DESIGNATED FLOOD ZONE.

PROPOSED CONDITIONS

PROJECT TO DRAIN DIRECT DISCHARGE: SITE TO DRAIN TO THE WEST THROUGH DRIVE PAD INTO EAST SIDE OF WASHINTON STREET AND THEN NORTH

INTO ADJACENT STORM DRAIN INDICATED.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

1. AN EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED BEFORE
BEGINNING ANY WORK WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY

2. ALL WORK DETAILED ON THE SE PLANS TO BE PERFORMED, EXCEPT
AS OTHERWISE STATED OR PROVIDED HERON, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE INTERIM STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION, 1985.

3. TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR MUST
CONTACT LINE LOCATION SERVICE, 765-1234, FOR LOCATION OF
EXISTING UTILITIES.

4. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE AND
VERIFY THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF ALL
CONSTRUCTIONS. SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER SO THAT THE CONFLICT CAN BE RESOLVED

WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF DELAY.
5. BACKFILL COMPACTION SHALL BE ACCORDING TO TRAFFIC/STREET USE.

6. MAINTENANCE OF THESE FACILITIES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SERVED.

7. WORK ON ARTERIAL STREETS SHALL BE PERFORMED ON A 24-HOUR BASIS.
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